(Alt G-2), Item 11 (Alt G-Sa), Item 12 (Alt G-Sb), Item 14 (Alt G-7), including 
substitutions for Cleveland sandstone and all steel equipment metal wardrobes, nf 
the form of proposal dated November 14, 1933. Said contract calls for an ex­
penditure of one hundred and thirty-two thousand, four hundred and fifty-seven 
dollars ($132,457.00). 

You have submitted the certificate of the Director of Finance, to the effect 
that there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated in a sum sufficient to 
cover the obligations of the contract. You have also submitted a certificate of 
the Controlling Board, showing that said board has released funds for this project